

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2011	-1373	Version: 1			
Туре:	Reso	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	2/1/2	:011		In control:	Committee on Intergover	mmental Affairs
On agenda:				Final action:	2/15/2011	
Enactment date:	2/15/	2011		Enactment #	120	
Effective date:	2/22/	2011				
Title:	Resolution approving execution of a Contract for Disposition by Sale of Land by and between the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh and Centre Heldman Plaza, LLC, for the sale of Block 11-A, Lots, 123, 124, 125, 127, 129, 130, 131, 132, 132A, 132B, 133, 134, 135, 137, 138, 138A, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149 (pt), 154, 156, 158, 160, 161, 162, 163, 165, 166, 166A, and 167, in the 3rd Ward of the City of Pittsburgh, 1821, 1823, 1825, 1827, 1829, 1831, 1833, 1824, 1828, 1830, 1832, 1838, 1840, 1842, 1844 Rose Street, 5, 7, 17, 19, 21, 25, 27, 31, 35, 37, 41, 43, Heldman Street and includes vacated Rose Street, Clark Way, and Judge Street Council District No. 6 (Centre Avenue Corridor - Centre Heldman Plaza Construction).					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	CONTRACT					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2011-1373.doc					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	A	tion	Result
2/23/2011	1	Mayor		S	gned by the Mayor	
2/15/2011	1	City Cou	incil	P	assed Finally	Pass
2/9/2011	1	Standing	g Committee			
2/1/2011	1	City Cou	Incil	R	ead and referred	

Presented by Mr. Dowd

Resolution approving execution of a Contract for Disposition by Sale of Land by and between the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh and Centre Heldman Plaza, LLC, for the sale of Block 11-A, Lots, 123, 124, 125, 127, 129, 130, 131, 132, 132A, 132B, 133, 134, 135, 137, 138, 138A, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149 (pt), 154, 156, 158, 160, 161, 162, 163, 165, 166, 166A, and 167, in the 3rd Ward of the City of Pittsburgh, 1821, 1823, 1825, 1827, 1829, 1831, 1833, 1824, 1828, 1830, 1832, 1838, 1840, 1842, 1844 Rose Street, 5, 7, 17,19, 21, 25, 27, 31, 35, 37, 41, 43, Heldman Street and includes vacated Rose Street, Clark Way, and Judge Street -- Council District No. 6 (Centre Avenue Corridor - Centre Heldman Plaza Construction).

Whereas, the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh has requested authorization to execute a Contract for Disposition by Sale of Land by and between the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh and Centre Heldman Plaza, LLC, for the sale of Block 11-A, Lots, 123, 124, 125, 127, 129, 130, 131, 132, 132A, 132B, 133, 134, 135, 137, 138, 138A, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149 (pt), 154, 156, 158, 160, 161, 162, 163, 165, 166, 166A, and 167, in the 3rd Ward of the City of Pittsburgh, including vacated Rose Street, Clark Way, and Judge Street for \$275,800.00 plus costs, said property being located in the 3rd Ward of the City of Pittsburgh; and

Whereas, the Council of the City of Pittsburgh believes that the proposed Contract is in the best interest of the City of Pittsburgh and the desires to give its approval in accordance with the provisions of the Urban Redevelopment Law.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. That execution of a Contract for Disposition by Sale of Land by and between the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh and Centre Heldman Plaza, LLC, for the sale of Block 11-A, Lots, 123, 124, 125, 127, 129, 130, 131, 132, 132A, 132B, 133, 134, 135, 137, 138, 138A, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149 (pt), 154, 156, 158, 160, 161, 162, 163, 165, 166, 166A, and 167, in the 3rd Ward of the City of Pittsburgh including vacated Rose Street, Clark Way, and Judge Street for \$275,800.00 plus costs, said property being located in the 3rd Ward of the City of Pittsburgh; and the same is hereby approved.